
Timetables for Wessex, Dorset & South Somerset Service Number X52/X54
Valid from 29/05/2022 until further notice

X52: Bridport - Monkey World
      Via  Weymouth
X54: Weymouth - Poole

Sunday

Service No.: X54 X52 X54 X52 X54 X52 X54 X52 X54 X52

Notes:

Bridport Bus Station - 1200DOB20266 ---- ---- ---- 0928 ---- 1128 ---- 1328 ---- 1528

Bridport West Street - 1200DOB20513 ---- ---- ---- 0933 ---- 1133 ---- 1333 ---- 1533

West Bay George Hotel - 1200DOB20263 ---- ---- ---- 0946 ---- 1146 ---- 1346 ---- 1546

Burton Bradstock, Anchor Inn - 1200DOZ04875 ---- ---- ---- 0953 ---- 1153 ---- 1353 ---- 1553

Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms - 1200DOB20251 ---- ---- ---- 1007 ---- 1207 ---- 1407 ---- 1607

Portesham Kings Arms - 1200DOB20252 ---- ---- ---- 1013 ---- 1213 ---- 1413 ---- 1613

Chickerell Meadow Close - 1200DOB20170 ---- ---- ---- 1022 ---- 1222 ---- 1422 ---- 1622

Fiveways - 1200DOA91132 ---- ---- ---- 1028 ---- 1228 ---- 1428 ---- 1628

Weymouth, Commercial Road - 1200DOY38811 ---- ---- ---- 1038 ---- 1238 ---- 1438 ---- 1638

Weymouth King's Statue [K6] arr - 1200DOB20851 ---- ---- ---- 1040 ---- 1240 ---- 1440 ---- 1640

Weymouth King's Statue [K6] dep - 1200DOB20851 0833 0900 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650

Weymouth College - 1200DOA25080 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Overcombe Corner - 1200DOB20274 0839 0906 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656

The Spice Ship - 1200DOB20278 0844 0911 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701

Osmington, Chapel Lane - 1200DOB20282 0847 0914 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704

Winfrith, Red Lion - 1200DOB20329 0858 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Winfrith Newburgh opp Post Office - 1200DOB20321 ---- 0926 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716

Durdle Door Park entrance - 1200DOB20839 ---- 0932 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722

Lulworth Cove arr - 1200DOB20317 ---- 0937 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727

Lulworth Cove dep - 1200DOB20317 ---- 0939 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729

War Memorial - 1200DOB20840 ---- 0941 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731

Wool Station arr - 1200DOB20309 0906 0952 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742

Wool Station dep - 1200DOB20309 0910 0954 1046 1144 1246 1344 1446 1544 1646 ----

Bovington, Tank Museum - 1200DOB20306 ---- 1000 ---- 1150 ---- 1350 ---- 1550 ---- ----

Monkey World - 1200022840 ---- 1006 ---- 1156 ---- 1356 ---- 1556 ---- ----

Purbeck School, Bus Park arr - 1200DOA25219 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Wareham, Red Lion - 1200POA10060 0922 ---- 1058 ---- 1258 ---- 1458 ---- 1658 ----

Wareham Station - 1200POA10055 0926 ---- 1102 ---- 1302 ---- 1502 ---- 1702 ----

Sandford, Middle School - 1200POA10036 0931 ---- 1107 ---- 1307 ---- 1507 ---- 1707 ----

Upton, Triangle Shops - 1200POA10002 0941 ---- 1117 ---- 1317 ---- 1517 ---- 1717 ----

Hamworthy, Red Lion - 1280POA11194 0947 ---- 1123 ---- 1323 ---- 1523 ---- 1723 ----

Poole, Dolphin Quays - 1280POA31699 0955 ---- 1131 ---- 1331 ---- 1531 ---- 1731 ----

Poole Bus Station - 1280POA11811 1001 ---- 1137 ---- 1337 ---- 1537 ---- 1737 ----



Service No.: X52

Notes:

Bridport Bus Station - 1200DOB20266 1730

Bridport West Street - 1200DOB20513 1735

West Bay George Hotel - 1200DOB20263 1748

Burton Bradstock, Anchor Inn - 1200DOZ04875 1755

Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms - 1200DOB20251 1809

Portesham Kings Arms - 1200DOB20252 1815

Chickerell Meadow Close - 1200DOB20170 1824

Fiveways - 1200DOA91132 1830

Weymouth, Commercial Road - 1200DOY38811 1838

Weymouth King's Statue [K6] arr - 1200DOB20851 1840

Weymouth King's Statue [K6] dep - 1200DOB20851 ----

Weymouth College - 1200DOA25080 ----

Overcombe Corner - 1200DOB20274 ----

The Spice Ship - 1200DOB20278 ----

Osmington, Chapel Lane - 1200DOB20282 ----

Winfrith, Red Lion - 1200DOB20329 ----

Winfrith Newburgh opp Post Office - 1200DOB20321 ----

Durdle Door Park entrance - 1200DOB20839 ----

Lulworth Cove arr - 1200DOB20317 ----

Lulworth Cove dep - 1200DOB20317 ----

War Memorial - 1200DOB20840 ----

Wool Station arr - 1200DOB20309 ----

Wool Station dep - 1200DOB20309 ----

Bovington, Tank Museum - 1200DOB20306 ----

Monkey World - 1200022840 ----

Purbeck School, Bus Park arr - 1200DOA25219 ----

Wareham, Red Lion - 1200POA10060 ----

Wareham Station - 1200POA10055 ----

Sandford, Middle School - 1200POA10036 ----

Upton, Triangle Shops - 1200POA10002 ----

Hamworthy, Red Lion - 1280POA11194 ----

Poole, Dolphin Quays - 1280POA31699 ----

Poole Bus Station - 1280POA11811 ----

X52: Monkey World - Bridport
      Via  Weymouth
X54: Poole - Weymouth

Sunday



Service No.: X52 X52 X52 X54 X52 X54 X52 X54 X52 X54

Notes:

Bovington, Tank Museum - 1200DOB20306 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Monkey World - 1200022840 ---- ---- 1008 ---- 1205 ---- 1405 ---- 1605 ----

Poole Bus Station - 1280POA11811 ---- ---- ---- 1020 ---- 1220 ---- 1420 ---- 1620

Hamworthy, Red Lion - 1280POA11120 ---- ---- ---- 1031 ---- 1231 ---- 1431 ---- 1631

Upton, The Bakery - 1200POA11188 ---- ---- ---- 1037 ---- 1237 ---- 1437 ---- 1637

Sandford, Middle School - 1200POA10035 ---- ---- ---- 1047 ---- 1247 ---- 1447 ---- 1647

Wareham Station - 1200POA10055 ---- ---- ---- 1052 ---- 1252 ---- 1452 ---- 1652

Wareham, Post Office - 1200022838 ---- ---- ---- 1056 ---- 1256 ---- 1456 ---- 1656

Purbeck School, Bus Park - 1200DOA25219 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Wool Station arr - 1200DOB20309 ---- ---- 1013 1108 1210 1308 1410 1508 1610 1708

Wool Station dep - 1200DOB20309 ---- ---- 1016 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714

War Memorial - 1200DOB20316 ---- ---- 1025 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723

Lulworth Cove arr - 1200DOB20317 ---- ---- 1029 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727

Lulworth Cove dep - 1200DOB20317 ---- ---- 1031 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729

Durdle Door Park Entrance - 1200DOB20318 ---- ---- 1036 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734

Winfrith, Red Lion - 1200DOB20339 ---- ---- 1044 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742

Osmington, Chapel Lane - 1200DOB20541 ---- ---- 1054 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752

The Spice Ship - 1200DOB20543 ---- ---- 1058 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756

Overcombe Corner - 1200DOB20547 ---- ---- 1104 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802

Weymouth King's Statue arr - 1200DOB20098 ---- ---- 1114 ---- 1312 ---- 1512 ---- 1712 ----

Weymouth King's Statue dep - 1200DOB20098 0805 0923 1123 ---- 1323 ---- 1523 ---- 1723 ----

Weymouth Railway Station - 1200DOB20270 0807 0925 1125 ---- 1325 ---- 1525 ---- 1725 ----

Fiveways - 1200DOB20147 0816 0934 1134 ---- 1334 ---- 1534 ---- 1734 ----

Chickerell Meadow Close - 1200DOY38619 0822 0941 1141 ---- 1341 ---- 1541 ---- 1741 ----

Portesham King's Arms - 1200DOY38623 0831 0951 1151 ---- 1351 ---- 1551 ---- 1751 ----

Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms - 1200DOY29340 0836 0956 1156 ---- 1356 ---- 1556 ---- 1756 ----

Burton Bradstock,Three Horseshoes - 1200DOB20261 0849 1011 1211 ---- 1411 ---- 1611 ---- 1811 ----

West Bay George Hotel - 1200DOB20263 0857 1019 1219 ---- 1419 ---- 1619 ---- 1818 ----

Bridport West Street - 1200DOB20265 0910 1032 1232 ---- 1432 ---- 1632 ---- 1828 ----

Bridport Bus Station - 1200DOB20266 0915 1037 1237 ---- 1437 ---- 1637 ---- 1831 ----

Weymouth King's Statue - 1200DOB20851 ---- ---- ---- 1212 ---- 1412 ---- 1612 ---- 1812



Service No.: X54

Notes:

Bovington, Tank Museum - 1200DOB20306 ----

Monkey World - 1200022840 ----

Poole Bus Station - 1280POA11811 1750

Hamworthy, Red Lion - 1280POA11120 1801

Upton, The Bakery - 1200POA11188 1807

Sandford, Middle School - 1200POA10035 1817

Wareham Station - 1200POA10055 1822

Wareham, Post Office - 1200022838 1825

Purbeck School, Bus Park - 1200DOA25219 ----

Wool Station arr - 1200DOB20309 1835

Wool Station dep - 1200DOB20309 1837

War Memorial - 1200DOB20316 1846

Lulworth Cove arr - 1200DOB20317 1850

Lulworth Cove dep - 1200DOB20317 1852

Durdle Door Park Entrance - 1200DOB20318 1856

Winfrith, Red Lion - 1200DOB20339 1904

Osmington, Chapel Lane - 1200DOB20541 1914

The Spice Ship - 1200DOB20543 1918

Overcombe Corner - 1200DOB20547 1923

Weymouth King's Statue arr - 1200DOB20098 ----

Weymouth King's Statue dep - 1200DOB20098 ----

Weymouth Railway Station - 1200DOB20270 ----

Fiveways - 1200DOB20147 ----

Chickerell Meadow Close - 1200DOY38619 ----

Portesham King's Arms - 1200DOY38623 ----

Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms - 1200DOY29340 ----

Burton Bradstock,Three Horseshoes - 1200DOB20261 ----

West Bay George Hotel - 1200DOB20263 ----

Bridport West Street - 1200DOB20265 ----

Bridport Bus Station - 1200DOB20266 ----

Weymouth King's Statue - 1200DOB20851 1931


